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The lowa State Athletic Training & Sports Medicine Staff looks forward to hosting you and your team at our
upcoming event. Please find below contact information you may find helpful during your visit. If you have any
guestions, special needs, or will be traveling without an athletic trainer please call or e-mail the staff athletic

@ **Gatorade equipment will be utilized on your sideline during competitions.

trainer with your corresponding sport.

ATHLETIC TRAINER SPORT ASSIGNMENTS & CONTACT INFORMATION

Sport Assignment Office Mobile E-Mail

Mark Coberley Assoc. AD for Sports Medicine ~ 294-5500 (515) 290-1352 coberley@iastate.edu
Denise O’'Mara Administration 294-8389 (515) 460-5811 dharklau@iastate.edu
Nate Postma Head Football AT 294-2021 (515) 231-8955 npostma@iastate.edu
Zach Brigham Football -- (517) 474-8425 zbrigham@iastate.edu
Haley Sledge Football -- (919) 616-7239 hsledge@iastate.edu
Sammie Carhart Football -- (216) 269-6070 scarhart@iastate.edu
Vic Miller Basketball (M) 294-7325 (515) 460-5828 vmiller@iastate.edu
Tessa Boccumini Basketball (W) -- (847) 772-0030 tbocc@iastate.edu
Jessica Drenth Gymnastics 294-5146 (563) 379-3042 jrilling@iastate.edu
Jill Pohlman Soccer -- (815) 861-4566 jpohlman@iastate.edu
Christine Black Softball -- (712) 420-0522 ckblack@iastate.edu
Lauren Runquist Swimming & Diving - (651) 955-2658 runquist@iastate.edu
Danielle Petty Volleyball -- (515) 520-9033 pettyd@iastate.edu
Tyler Patterson XC, Track & Field (M&W) 294-6315 (515) 509-3343 tpatt@iastate.edu
Kaitlin Hora Track & Field, Spirit Squads 294-7259 (319) 591-0518 kmhora@iastate.edu
Kristin Lage Tennis, Golf (M&W) 294-3904 (515) 450-9207 klage@iastate.edu
Tim Weesner Wrestling 294-4598 (515) 509-4208 weesner@iastate.edu
TEAM PHYSICIANS

Dr. Marc Shulman Team Physician (515) 239-3410 @ E

Dr. Sarah Bancroft Team Physician (515) 239-3410

Dr. Tom Greenwald Team Orthopedic Surgeon (515) 239-4475 T e

Dr. Bryan Warme Team Orthopedic Surgeon (515) 239-4475 McFarland Clinic

HOSPITALS () /CLINICS

1111 Duff Avenue

Mary Greeley Medical Center 4=

McFarland Clinic Sports Medicine

3500 University Blvd

Ames, IA 50010
Ames, IA 50010

(515) 239-2011
(515) 239-3410

1215 Duff Avenue
3815 Stange Road
1200 Pleasant Street
1111 6th Avenue

McFarland Clinic Orthopedics
McFarland Clinic Urgent Care
lowa Methodist Medical Center =
MercyOne Emergency Care 4=

Ames, IA 50010
Ames, IA 50010
Des Moines, I1A 50309
Des Moines, IA 50314

(515) 239-4475
(515) 956-4044
(515) 241-6213
(515) 247-3211

PHARMACIES & OTHER IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS

ISU Campus Police Armory Building, Room 55
NuCara Pharmacy - Ames ¢ 3600 University Blvd #103

Walgreens DSM Airport @ 4555 Fleur Drive

Ames, IA 50011
Ames, IA 50010
Des Moines, I1A 50321

(515) 294-4428
(515) 292-3604
(515) 287-5575

Revised October 2023


http://www.mgmc.org/
https://www.mcfarlandclinic.com/specialties/sports-medicine-primary-care
https://www.mcfarlandclinic.com/specialties/sports-medicine
https://www.mcfarlandclinic.com/communities/ames/mcfarland-urgent-care
https://www.unitypoint.org/locations/unitypoint-health---iowa-methodist-medical-center
https://www.mercyone.org/desmoines/location/mercyone-des-moines-emergency-care

